City of Probidence

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

No. 485
Approved December 9, 2024

RESOLVED, That the Members of the Providence City Council
hereby Authorize Approval of the following Change Order Contract Award by the
Board of Contract and Supply, in accordance with Section 21-26(b)(4) of the Code

of Ordinances.

Mill City Construction, Inc. $524.534.37
(Department of Public Property)

IN CITY COUNCIL.
DEC 05 2024 | HEREBY APPROVE.
READ AND PASSED

(albrz TBaArP sty

“RACHEL 0. MILLER, PRESIDENT Mayor
i \ -y j ! fi U lL/
g “AJ*J\ ) Lﬂ"ijéé)lt'.zlatxu Date: q”-‘f




OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR
City of Providence

October 2, 2024

Ms. Tina Mastroianni
City Clerk’s Office
City of Providence
25 Dorrance Street
Providence, RI 02903

Dear Tina:

I am writing to request that the following requested contract award be submitted to the City Council and
the Finance Committee for approval:

e Fire Department
o Requests Approval to Pay Municipal Emergency Services, Inc for Matex Fire Hose in
the amount of $19,461.60 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b)

2)-

o Requests Approval to Pay Columbia Southern University for 2024 Chief Officer Field
Training Academy and Fire Officer Online Training in a total amount not to exceed
$18,000.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

o Requests Approval to Pay Ready Rack for Extractor Parts and Installations in the
amount of $66,600.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

e Police Department
o Requesting Approval to Pay Sirchie Vehicles for a SPAR 500 Evidence Collection
Vehicle in the amount of $186,300.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances,
Section 21-26 (b) (2).

o Requesting Approval to Pay McGovern Municipal HQ for Animal Control
Compartment, Transportation and Handling for a total cost not to exceed $33,540.00 in
accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (2).

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



e Department of Public Works
o Requesting Approval to Piggyback United Rentals for the Rental of 15 Snowplow
Trucks with Spreaders in an amount of $718,305.00 in accordance with the Code of
Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (1).

e Department of Public Property
o Requesting Approval of a Change Order to General Contractor for Phase III of PPSD 21
Century Medical Center Renovations with Mill City Construction, Inc in the amount of
$524,534.37 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

o Requesting Approval of a Change Order to Design Build (DB) Services for Renovations
at Hope High School, Phase II with Maron Construction in the amount of
$1,838,874.00 in accordance with the Code of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

o Requesting a Change Order to General Contractor for Pleasant View Elementary School
with Maron Construction in the amount of $4,565,363.27 in accordance with the Code
of Ordinances, Section 21-26 (b) (4).

Sincerely,

M In bt

Gina M. Costa
Internal Auditor

Cc: Derek Silva, Fire Chief
Oscar Perez, Police Chief
John Arzoomanian, Department of Public Property
Patricia Coyne-Faye, Director of Public Works
Alejandro Tirado, Director of Purchasing
Shomari Husband City Treasurer

OFFICE OF THE INTERNAL AUDITOR_BOCS



CITY OF PROVIDENCE
MAYOR BRETT P. SMILEY

JOHN ARZOOMANIAN
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

Septermnber 25, 2024

The Honorabie Brett P. Smiley
Chairman, Board of Contractand Supply
City Hall

25 Domance Street

Providence, Rt 02903

RE: Requesting Approval of a Change Order to General Contractor for Phase i of PPSD 21st
Century Media Center Renovations with Mill City, Construction Inc.

iD Number: 47216
Qriginat Award Date; lune 5%, 2023

Criginat ID Number: 40590 Minority Participation: 28% MBE, 0% WBE

Account Code(s): Capital Revolving fund: 352-352-52885

Dear Mayor Smiley,

The department of Public Property respectfully reguests approval of change order #1 with Mill City,
Construction Inc. for General Contractor for Phase il of PPSD 21st Century Media Center Renovationsin the
amount of $524,534.37 for a shift in the amount of construction and floor leveling ailowancesneeded to
finish the project for a revised contract amount of $1,820,105.37.

Original Contract Amount: $1,295,571.00

Change Order #1 ' $524,534.37
'Final Contract Amount $1,820,105.37

{Sheet with additional change orders is[_| prjgfot|_ | attached)

Additional changes were added for roofing replacement and other architectural finishes within the spaces

Funds in the amount of $1,820,105.37 are available in account Capital Revolving Fund: 352-352-52885
Mitt City, Construction inc.
7 Old Great Road
Lincoln, Rl 02865

Respectfully Submijked,

gl;ﬁrzoomanian Financial Approval
irector of Public Property
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PROPERTY
Providence City Hall | 25 Dotrance Sireet, Room 407 | Providence, Rhode Island 02903

401 680 5300 ph | 401 455 0475 fax
www.providenceri.gay



%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: mame pos aa'dras'.s;) ' CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
PPSD 21st Cemtury Media Centers - Phase  Contract For: General Constenetion Change Order Number: 001

3 -Providence, RY o ‘

Multiple Locations Date: 12/12/2023 Date: §3/21/2024

OWNER: (Neme and address} ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Nawme and address)
City of Providence, RE Tecton Architects Mill City Constauction, Inc.

25 Dorrance Street 17 Railtoad Avenue 7 018.Great Road

I’rmdence, 243 (12903 Westeﬂy RIC2891 Lincoln, RI 02865

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

muerta detax’ied deseription of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific zdnb:ts Alsa inchide agreed upoit adjustments
aitributable fo executed Copstruction Change Directives

COR #1R1 -~ Rgof Replacerient at DelSesio Elethentary School ($592,428.68)

COR #2R1 - Masorry Repaits at DelSesto Eleentary School ($69,423.32)

COR #3R1 - Roof Replacerent at Liltian Feinstein Elementary School ($154,576.00)

COR #4R1 - Masonry Repairs at Lillian Feinstein Elementary School ($71,214.25)

The origina) Contract Sam was $ _1,295,571.00
The net chinge by previonsly authorized Change Orders } $ 000
The Contract Sum prior fo this Chenge Order was $ . l“zgg" 557100
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amoust of $ 8E8.047.35
The new Contract Sum inoluding this Change Oder wilk be $ 318361335

The Contract Time will be increased by Ninety (90) days,
The new date of Subgtantial Completion will be 8/26/2024

NOTE: This Change Order does not inpluds adjustments to the Coniract Stun or Guaranteed Miximim Price, or the Contract
‘Time, that have been authorized by Construction Chzmgc Directive yntil the cost and fime have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Coniractor, n which case 2 Change Order is executed to superséde the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

‘Yecton Architects .

Allg?TEOT tmemme) .

SIGNATURE RE

Laurel Boreughi, Project Archltec’i g Amanda Pantarelli, Acting Divector .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAMEANDTITEE -~ PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

BI7/24 372172024 - e e .

DATE ' T PATE ) T DATE

Alﬂt Dnmmem G0l -2817. Gopyﬁ@:t € 1979, 1907, 2000 , 2001 and 2617, Al ights fesenred *The America instiute of Archifects * *Americaly nsiute of
*"AlA* the AA Logn, and *AlA Coniract Dnnnna'lls" traderarks of The Amesican Insfitute of Archifects, This dociment was producid at 15:49:29

ET on 0321/2024 under Oider No.3104241242 which explres on 02182025, s not far resals, Is feensed for ong-fime use only, and may only be used in

accondance with the AlA Coniract Docurments® Terms of Service. To repoit capyright vielaBons, esmaf docinfz@atacontracts.com,

User Nolss: {3BIADALY)




%ﬁ 1 /A Document G701" — 2017

Change Order

PROJECT! (Neme and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: "7 'CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
PPSD 21st Centiry Media Centers -Phase  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Numbez: 002

3 ~Providenc, RI ] .

Mnltlp!e Locanonx Date; 12/12/2023 Date; 6/21/2024

‘OWNER: (Name and addréss} ARCH!TEQ?: {Name und address) CONTRACTOR; (Newne and address)
City of Providense, RI Tecton Architects MEH City Cons!mﬁlon, Inc.

25 Dorrance Street 17 Railroad Avenue 7 Old Gréat Road

medence RI 029{)3 Westerly, RT 02891 Lincols, RI 02865

THE CONTRACT s CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Inserta dettn?ed desmptwn ‘of the chenge and, if applicuble, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
affributable to execuled Comm:cnarz Change Directives.}
COR #5: Lgad Paint at West ($12,251.70)

COR #6: Masonry Joints at Webster ($1,084.57)

‘COR #7: Floor Prep ($8,914.57}

COR #9: Subfloor at Feinstein ($6,761.57)

COR #10: Power Pole at DelSesto (§1,993.06)

COR #11; Ground Bar for Feinstein & West (32,993.22)
COR #13: Replace Exterior Tile with Spucco ($8,505.22)
- COR #15: Plywood Over Staging ($15,340.21)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,295,571.00
“Ihe ust change by previously authorized Change Orders . $ - E8RD4235
The Contract Som prior t6 this Chimge Orler was $ 218361325
The Contract Suin will be increased by this Chenge Order in. the amount of $ 57,844.12
Thenew Coitract Sum incleding this Change Order will be $ 2,241.457.37

The Contract Tune will be increased by Seventeen {17} days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This C_,‘b.ange Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Gnaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
“Fime, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contrattor, in which case & Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Tecton Architects
ARGHITECT (Firm neme)
SIGNATURE -
Stephen T:agheﬂa, Presiden Amanda Pantarelli, Acting Director
PRINTED NANE AND TITLE FRINTED NAME AND. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
. ooz
DATE - BATE @ t DATE

AlA Docoment G701 —2017, Cowﬁgbt@ 1879, 1957, 20680, 2001 and 2017. ANl rights reserved. *The Amarican Instiute of Architects,” "American insihte of
Architests,” *AlA" tha AlA Lago, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Insfituta of Architects, This document was produced af 14:13:41 1
ET on 05/24/2024 under Qrder No 3104241242 which exires on D2ME/2028, s not forresels, Is Icensed for ane-fime use only, and may only be'used In

actardance with the AlA Centract Dmmenls” Terms of Senvice. To report mpyﬂghtvio[aﬁens, e-mall docinfo@aiaounﬁ'acts com,

User Notes; {3ETADAST)




IA Document G701° - 2017

::.,Change Order .,

o PROJ ECT: (Wame and aa'dre.s's) CONTRACT INFORMATIOR: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
" “PPSD 21st Century Media Centcss Phase Confract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 003
"»3 -Providence, RI !

: Mlﬂﬁple I_;gcaﬁons Date: 12/12/2023 Date; 09/20/2024

= DVWNER; {Name mz addres.r) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and pddress)
' City of Provxdeuce, - Tecton Architects Mill City Construction, Inc.

.25 Doancé Street "/ 1/ 17 Ratlroad Avenue 7 Old Great Road

E_"}Pm“dmw’ RI029¢ 3' Westerly, RI 02891 Lincoln, RI 02365

] 'I’HE CONTRACT lS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

. (Insert a detuiled description of the change and, i applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustiments
-~ ditributable to executed Cansth:an Change Directives.,)

; AllowancesN Used

Deisesto Middle Schooi .
-Cunstmctmn Allowance: $25 000 00

- LLFIA Allowaneé: $60,000.00 .7

"+ GeorgeJ West Elementary:

_Floor Leveling Allowance: $5,000.00
~Construction Allowance: $25,000.00
~'FIA Allowance: $60,000.00.

. "Webster Ave Elementary School: " '~
-~Construction Allowance: $25,000. 001 .
- <F/A Allowance: $60,000.00 EEe
Liflian Feinsten Eiementary Scheol:
" ~Construction Allowance: $23,000.00
} -FIA AJl 'wancc SGO 600, 00 ’

Alternate #1:
3{16,‘35__2.(}0

Lift:
U :_330 000 00 .

) --,:'fhe ungmal Conttact Sum was

§ __ 129557100

“The net chanige by prannusly authorized Change Orders $ 945,886,37

The Contract Sum prior to this Chauge Order was $ 224145737

The Costract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 421.352 00
$

* The new, Comxact Sum including this Change Order will be

. The Coitract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
",',The new date of Substantzal Completion will be

1.820,105.37

NOTE 'Ih:s Chauoe Order does pot inchude adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guarsnteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been mstherized by Construction Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AIA Document G70F ~ 2017, Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. "The American Institute of Archilects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AIA," the AlA L.ogs, and “AlA Contract Documents™ are trademarks of The American Institute of Archilects, This document was produced at 10:35144 1
ET on 0972012024 under Order Mo 3104241242 which expires on 021B/2025, is not for resale, is ficensad for ane-fime use only, and may sty be usad in

accordance with the AlA Confract Documents® Terrns of Service, To report capyright viclations, e-mait docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: (IBSADAZC)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

- “Tecton Architects Mill City Consiztichion, The.— City of Providepeg?RI
: ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONT {(Firm pme} ;

- SIGNATURE SIGNATUR )
Stephen T ident Amanda Pantarelli, Acting Director
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
- : - 912072024
DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright © 1879, 1587, 2000 , 2004 and 2017, Al rights resarvad. “The American Institute of Architects,* “American Instifute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo, zmd “AlA Contrzct Documents™ are trademarks of The Ametican InsShrte of Architerts. This document was produced at 10:35:44 2
ET on 08/20/2024 under Order No,3104244242 which explres on 02/18/2025, is not for resale, is icensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
sccordance with the AlA Cantract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright vialations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

© \User Netes: {3B9ADAIC)



City of Providence

Rhode Island
Department of City Clerk
MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 5, 2023
TO: Purchasing Director

SUBJECT: GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR PHASE IIf OF PPSD 21ST
CENTURY MEDIA CENTER RENOVATIONS — DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC PROPERTY

CONSIDERED BY: Board of Contract and Supply

DISPOSITION: VOTED: that the Purchasing Director be authorized to engage Mill
City Construction, Inc., 7 Old Great Road, Lincold, RI
02865, low bidder, for General Contractor for Phase III of
PPSD 21st Century Media Center Renovations, in a total
amount not to exceed One Million Two Hundred Ninety
Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy One Dollars
($1,295,571.00), all in accordance with the offer of said
firm submitted on May 8, 2023.

ce; Pur.Dir.
Contr
Pub. Prop.
File

v

T 2. Mnitzsionn

City Clerk



